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Report Purpose
This report is prepared to meet the requirements of Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations
1996, Regulation 34.

Statement of Financial Activity by reporting program
Is presented on page 5 and shows a balance as at 30 June 2015 of $ 1,250,237
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preparation and may vary.
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SHIRE OF YORK
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

This section analyses the movements in assets, liabilities and equity between 2013/14 and 2014/15.

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade Debtors and Other Receivables
Inventories/Stock

Total current assets

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables

Property, plant and equipment

Property, infrastructure, plant and equipment
Total non-current assets

Total assets

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Provisions

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings

Total current liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets

Equity

Accumulated surplus

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Asset revaluation reserve

Other reserves

Total equity

Actual Actual
30/06/2014 30/06/2015
$ $

2,246,268 2,398,723
1,270,669 1,144,027
3,869 81,083
3,520,806 3,623,833
53,949 53,949
12,088,932 11,465,166
100,091,137 101,150,001
112,234,018 112,669,117
115,754,823 116,292,949
324,752 370,273
640,469 615,136
105,730 0
1,070,952 985,409
1,959,680 2,298,296
32,889 68,241
1,992,569 2,366,537
3,063,521 3,351,945
112,691,303 112,941,004
30,785,281 30,744,499
249,700

80,059,528 80,059,528
1,846,494 1,887,277
112,691,303 112,941,004




SHIRE OF YORK

B 3:]INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT BY PROGRAMME
%Y FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

2014/15
ANNUAL

BUDGET

2014/15
JUNE

BUDGET

2014/15
JUNE

ACTUAL

REVENUE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property & Services

EXPENDITURE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property and Services

Increase/(Decrease)

DISPOSAL OF ASSETS
Plant and Equipment
Land

Furniture and Equipment

Gain/(Loss) on Disposal

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Prior Years Adjustment
Rounding
Total Abnormal ltems

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Gain/(Reduction)

6,317,145 | 6,263,674 | 6,237,589
22,463 20,958 85,579
122,160 91,512 89,540
58,900 38,456 24,356
32,226 28,746 34,971
781,522 768,845 676,776
1,052,890 923,342 810,368
1,368,927 | 1,117,551 1,079,013
220,820 186,942 128,383
96,800 64,800 72,979
10,073,853 | 9,504,826 | 9,239,555
$ $

(246,984) (156,315)]  (274,908)
(974,427)|  (916,861)|  (897,513)
(548,332) (525,871)|  (362,398)
(302,388) (274,703)]  (265,121)
(113,606) (102,710) (83,343)
(1,380,063)|  (1,282,029)| (1,128,604)
(2,713,942)|  (2,440,392)| (2,314,309)
(2,132,099)|  (1,911,447)| (2,428,357)
(872,763) (707,781)  (595,633)
(59,801) (81,153 (637,071)
(9,344,406)| (8,399,263)| (8,987,257)
729,447 | 1,105,563 252,299
14,480 - (2,598)
14,480 . (2,598)

- 0 -

- 0 -

- 0 -

743,927 | 1,105,563 249,700




SHIRE OF YORK
SUMMARY OF CURRENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

ACTUAL
CURRENT ASSETS 30/06/2015
Cash at Bank $2,398,723
Sundry Debtors $1,144,027
Stock on Hand $81,083
SUB-TOTAL $3,623,833
LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES ACTUAL
Sundry Creditors ($370,273)
Loan Liability $0
Leave Provisions ($615,136)

($985,409)

Cash Backed Reserves ($1,887,277)
Add Back Loan Liability $0
Add Back Leave Reserve 6 $510,949
Less Current Assets for Self Supporting Loan Liability ($11,860)
SUB-TOTAL ($2,373,597)
SURPLUS OF CURRENT ASSETS OVER CURRENT LIABILITIES $1,250,236




SHIRE OF YORK
:[FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
’ FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

2014/15 2014/15 2014/15
ANNUAL JUNE JUNE

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL

OPERATING REVENUE $ $ $
General Purpose Funding 6,317,145 6,263,674 6,237,589 0%
Governance 22,463 20,958 85,579 308%
Law,Order Public Safety 122,160 91,512 89,540 -2%
Health 58,900 38,456 24,356 -37%
Education and Welfare 32,226 28,746 34,971 22%
Community Amenities 781,522 768,845 676,776 -12%
Recreation and Culture 1,052,890 923,342 810,368 -12%
Transport 1,368,927 A5 511 1,079,013 -3%
Economic Services 220,820 186,942 128,383 -31%
Other Property and Services 96,800 64,800 72,979 13%
10,073,853 9,504,826 9,239,555 -3%
LESS OPERATING EXPENDITURE
General Purpose Funding (246,984) (156,315) (274,908) 76%
Governance (974,427) (916,861) (897,513) -2%
Law, Order, Public Safety (548,332) (525,871) (362,398) -31%
Health (302,388) (274,703) (265,121) -3%
Education and Welfare (113,606) (102,710) (83,343) -19%
Community Amenities (1,380,063) (1,282,029)| (1,128,604) -12%
Recreation and Culture (2,713,942) (2,440,392) (2,314,309) -5%
Transport (2,132,099) (1,911,447)| (2,428,357) 27%
Economic Services (872,763) (707,781) (595,633) -16%
Other Property & Services (59,801) (81,153) (637,071) 685%
(9,344,406) (8,399,263)| (8,987,257) 7%
Increase/(Decrease) 729,447 1,105,563 252,299 35%
ADD
Principal Repayment Received - Loans 11,860 11,860 - -100%
Profit/ Loss on the disposal of assets 14,480 - 54,565
Movement in Non Current Debtors - - -
Net Change in LSL Reserve - - (129,519)
Accrued NC Leave Provisions - 14,480 35,352 144%
Depreciation Written Back 1,720,103 1,720,103 1,999,269 16%
Book Value of Assets Sold Written Back 282,920 161,264 71,768
2,029,363 1,907,708 2,031,435 6%

Sub Total 2,758,810 3,013,270 2,283,734 -24%




LESS CAPITAL PROGRAMME

Purchase Land & Buildings

Infrastructure Assets - Roads
Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities
Infrastructure Assets - Other

Purchase Plant and Equipment

Purchase Furniture and Equipment
Repayment of Debt - Loan Principal

Transfer to Reserves

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Plus Rounding

Sub Total
LESS FUNDING FROM
Reserves
Loans Raised
Opening Funds
Closing Funds

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

2014/15
ANNUAL
BUDGET

2014/15
JUNE
BUDGET

2014/15
JUNE
ACTUAL

(727,264) (472,264) (425,363)
(2,388,428)|  (1,746,457)|  (1,565,964)
(562,943) (502,390) (50,177)
(72,790) (72,790) (6,665)
(699,635) (686,235) (404,587)
(168,080) (160,080) (110,543)
(176,873) (87,866) (105,730)
(374,983) . (316,220)
($5,170,996)| ($3,728,083)| ($2,985,249)

$0
($5,170,996)| ($3,728,083)| ($2,985,249)
($2,412,187) (714,812) (701,515)
483,766 99,000 $275,437
600,000 600,000 $338,616
1,328,420 1,328,420 | 1,337,699
$0 - $0
2,412,186 2,027,420 | 1,951,752
$0 1,312,608 | 1,250,237

-10%
-10%
-90%
-91%
-41%
-31%

20%

-20%

-20%

-2%

178%

-44%

1%

-4%
-5%

To be read in conjunction with accompanying Variance Report
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Bendigo e-banking

Account History

CEQ BUSINESS CARD — MAY 2015

31-May-2015

2905 AUD000000019200;

RETAIL PURCHASE;
DEPT MINES & PETROL-RT, PERTH

$192.00

$387.98

30-May-2015

CARD FEE;
1@ $4.00

$4.00

$195.98

22-May-2015

2105 AUD000000018648;
RETAIL PURCHASE;
CUMMINS STH PACI,PERTH AIRPORT

$186.48

$191.98

14-May-2015

00130741741201 ;
PERIODIC TRANSFER;
00000000000

$9.50

$5.50

05-May-2015

0205 AUD0O00000000550;
RETAIL PURCHASE;
SAFETYCULTURE, HYDE PARK

$5.50

$15.00

Total purchases May 2015 $383.98

1. Monthly Subscription — Safety Culture
2. Vehicle parts and repairs — Roller
3. Llicence renewal - Depot



Bendigo e-banking

Account History

DCEO BUSINESS CARD - MAY 2015

CARD FEE;
1@ $4.00

14-May-2015 |00130741741201 ; $1,671.21 $0.00
PERIODIC TRANSFER,;
00000000000

30-May-2015

Total purchases May 2015 S0.00
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